Scholarship Details

Title: Smt. Halamma and Shri. G. Mallikarjunappa Scholarship for Pursuing Higher Education at GM University

Instituted By: Srishyla Education Trust Effective Date: August 2025 University: GM University, PB Road, Davanagere, Karnataka, Pin-577006

Objective:

To provide financial support to economically disadvantaged, merited students who have shown exemplary academic performance in their 10th and 12th grades, and who come from a family where parents are not employed in any formal sector, supporting their educational ambitions at GM University.

Scholarship Coverage:

• **Exemption of Tuition Fee** during the study period at GM University, applicable for the entire duration of the undergraduate program.

Eligibility Criteria:

1. Academic Requirements:

• Must have passed 10th grade (SSLC) and 12th grade (PUC) in First Class (with a minimum of 80% marks) or equivalent grade.

2. Socio-Economic Criteria:

- Students must come from economically weaker sections, with parents not employed in government or private organizations or self employed
- Parents must earn their livelihood from casual labour, and **do not own agricultural** land (or own very little land).

3. Required Documents:

- Aadhar Card of the student.
- Aadhar Card of the parents.
- SSLC Marks Card.
- PUC Marks Card.
- A **certificate from the Panchayat** stating that the parents are not employed in any formal sector and do not own agricultural land (if the parents own agricultural land, the extent of it must be mentioned).
- o Any additional documents as required by the scholarship committee.

Application Form:

Smt. Halamma and Shri. G. Mallikarjunappa Scholarship Application Form

- Full Name of Student: _____ • Date of Birth: Aadhar Card Number (Student): _______ Aadhar Card Number (Parent): _______ • Address: _____ Phone Number: ______ Email Address: **Educational Background:** 10th Grade (SSLC) Marks: ______ 12th Grade (PUC) Marks: ______ Family Background: Father's Name: ______ Mother's Name: ______ Parents' Occupation: ______ Supporting Documents: • Please attach the following: • Copy of SSLC Marks Card • Copy of PUC Marks Card • Copy of Aadhar Card (Student & Parent)
 - Panchayat Certificate (indicating no employment or agricultural land ownership)

Send Filled Up Applications Forms along with required documents in soft copy form to clearly mentioning "Smt. Halamma and Shri. G. Mallikarjunappa Scholarship for Higher Education"

registrar@gmu.ac.in

Scholarship Application Scrutiny Committee:

The **Srishyla Education Trust Scholarship Scrutiny Committee** will be responsible for reviewing applications and awarding the scholarship to deserving students. The committee will consist of the following members:

- 1. **Chairperson:** Srishyla Education Trust representative (or a senior faculty from GM University).
- 2. Secretary: Academic coordinator at GM University.
- 3. **Treasurer:** Senior financial officer from Srishyla Education Trust.
- 4. **Member 1:** A faculty member from GM University who specializes in student welfare.
- 5. **Member 2:** An external expert in socio-economic analysis (appointed by Srishyla Education Trust).

Responsibilities of the Committee:

- Verify the eligibility of the applicants based on the provided documents.
- Evaluate the socio-economic status and academic achievements of the applicants.
- Recommend awardees based on merit and need.

Decision Making Form:

Scholarship Application Scrutiny Form

- Student Name: ______
- Application Number: ______
- Eligibility Check: √ Yes □ No
 - o SSLC Marks (First Class): ✓ Yes □ No
 - **PUC Marks (First Class)**: ✓ Yes □ No
 - Certificate from Panchayat: ✓ Yes □ No
 - Parent's Employment Status: ✓ Yes □ No
 - o Parent's Land Ownership: ✓ Yes □ No
- Comments/Observations: ______
- **Decision:** Awarded \Box Not Awarded \Box
- Committee Members' Signatures:
 - Chairperson: ______
 - Secretary: _____
 - Treasurer: _____
 - Member 1: _____
 - Member 2: _____

Scholarship Awarded Form:

Scholarship Award Notification

- Student Name: ______
- Program Applied For: _______
- Amount of Scholarship: Full Tuition Fee Exemption
- Scholarship Duration: Entire Duration of the Undergraduate Program
- Award Date: ______
- Committee Members' Signatures:
 - Chairperson: ______
 - Secretary: _____
 - Treasurer: _____

Note:

- Successful candidates will be notified by the Registrar, GMU.
- Unsuccessful candidates will not receive any email notification.